## South Koochiching Rainy River Independent School District No. 363, Koochiching County 11731 Highway 1 Northome, MN 56661

## **CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION**

(Full 4 Year Term)

This is to certify as follows:

- 1. The School Board of Independent School District No.363 on November 16, 2022, canvassed the general election of school board members held on November 8, 2022.
- 2. **Emily Lindley** received the **largest** number of votes cast for the office of school board member of Independent School District No. 363 for a full four year term.
- 3. There are three full four year term vacancies on the board caused by expiration of term on the first Monday in January next following the election.
- 4. Therefore Emily Lindley is elected to the office of school board member of Independent School District No. 363 for a full four year term beginning the first Monday in January 2023 and expiring the first Monday in January 2027.

By authority of the School Board of Independent School District No. 363, pursuant to resolution dated November 16, 2022.

Dated:	Chair	
Dated:	Clerk	

## South Koochiching Rainy River Independent School District No. 363, Koochiching County 11731 Highway 1 Northome, MN 56661

# **CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION**

(Full 4 Year Term)

This is to certify as follows:

- 1. The School Board of Independent School District No.363 on November 16, 2022, canvassed the general election of school board members held on November 8, 2022.
- 2. **Malisa Schue** received the **second largest** number of votes cast for the office of school board member of Independent School District No. 363 for a full four year term.
- 3. There are three full four year term vacancies on the board caused by expiration of term on the first Monday in January next following the election.
- 4. Therefore Malisa Schue is elected to the office of school board member of Independent School District No. 363 for a full four year term beginning the first Monday in January 2023 and expiring the first Monday in January 2027.

By authority of the School Board of Independent School District No. 363, pursuant to resolution dated November 16, 2022.

Dated:		
	Chair	
Dated:		
	Clerk	

## South Koochiching Rainy River Independent School District No. 363, Koochiching County 11731 Highway 1 Northome, MN 56661

# **CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION**

(Full 4 Year Term)

This is to certify as follows:

- 1. The School Board of Independent School District No.363 on November 16, 2022, canvassed the general election of school board members held on November 8, 2022.
- 2. **Scott Mai** received the **third largest** number of votes cast for the office of school board member of Independent School District No. 363 for a full four year term.
- 3. There are three full four year term vacancies on the board caused by expiration of term on the first Monday in January next following the election.
- 4. Therefore **Scott Mai** is elected to the office of school board member of Independent School District No. 363 for a full four year term **beginning the first Monday in January 2023 and expiring the first Monday in January 2027**.

By authority of the School Board of Independent School District No. 363, pursuant to resolution dated November 16, 2022.

Dated:		
	Chair	
Dated:		
	Clerk	